other Town funds and special districts

• Therefore – the GF deficit reduces as we “repay ourselves”.

3

4

Town of Ramapo - General Fund

Audited

12/31/2015

Rounded

Assets:

1,231,000

Cash

Other Current Assets 1,436,000

Total Assets 2,667,000

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable to Outside Vendors 825,000

Other Current Liabilities 156,000

Accrued Liabilities (Pension etc) 1,824,000

Due to Other Funds and Districts 8,594,000

Total Liabilities 11,399,000

Fund Deficit as of December 31, 2015 (8,732,000)

5

General Fund - Net Due to Other Funds and Districts

Audited

Due to Town Funds and Districts 12/31/2015

Police Fund 3,286,071

Sewer Fund 2,182,712

Water District 1,296,063

Lighting District 1,097,439

Refuse District 1,057,212

Ambulance Fund 112,153

General Liability Fund 73,590

Workers Comp Fund 35,000

Debt Service Fund 923

General Fund Owes: 9,141,163

Due From Town Funds

Unicorporated Ramapo 251,573

Fiduciary Funds 266,510

Highway Fund 16,790

Capital Projects Fund 12,756

General Fund is Owed: 547,629

Net Amount That GF Owes: 8,593,534

6

Town of Ramapo - General Fund

Audited Payment to Pro-forma

12/31/2015 Other Funds 12/31/2015

Rounded Rounded

Assets:

1,231,000 1,231,000

Cash

Other Current Assets 1,436,000 1,436,000

Total Assets 2,667,000 2,667,000

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable to Outside Vendors 825,000 825,000

Other Current Liabilities 156,000 156,000

Accrued Liabilities (Pension etc.) 1,824,000 1,824,000

Due to Other Funds and Districts 8,594,000 (3,323,575) 5,270,425

Total Liabilities 11,399,000 8,075,425

Fund Deficit as of December 31, 2015 (8,732,000) (5,408,425)

7

General Fund - Net Due to Other Funds and Districts

Audited Payment to Remaining

Due to Town Funds and Districts 12/31/2015 Other Funds Balance

Police Fund 3,286,071 (2,500,575) 785,496

Sewer Fund 2,182,712 2,182,712

Water District 1,296,063 (323,000) 973,063

Lighting District 1,097,439 (120,000) 977,439

Refuse District 1,057,212 (380,000) 677,212

Ambulance Fund 112,153 112,153

General Liability Fund 73,590 73,590

Workers Comp Fund 35,000 35,000

Debt Service Fund 923 923

-

General Fund Owes: 9,141,163 (3,323,575) 5,817,588

Due From Town Funds

Unicorporated Ramapo 251,573 251,573

Fiduciary Funds 266,510 266,510

Highway Fund 16,790 16,790

Capital Projects Fund 12,756 12,756

General Fund is Owed: 547,629 547,629

Net Amount That GF Owes: 8,593,534 5,269,959

Amounts allocated primarily to oldest liabilities first

8